Ea Slj[IRR 850 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 236, Concord, Ca 94520 | 925.743.1292 | spurr.org

Buoying Together. Huying Better.

AMENDMENT TO SPURR MASTER CONTACT -- SMC-ER-024

This Amendment to SPURR Master Contract (this “Amendment”), is made effective as of January 21, 2020 (the
“Effective Date”) by and between the School Project for Utility Rate Reduction (“SPURR”), and AMS.NET, Inc.

("Vendor”).

BACKGROUND

A. SPURR is a Joint Powers Authority formed by public school districts, county offices of education, and
community college districts pursuant to the California Joint Exercise of Powers Act. SPURR aggregates
purchasing power and expertise for member and non-member agencies. SPURR has established statewide
contracts for telecommunications and networking services through Requests for Proposal (“RFPs”").

B. Vendor received an award under a SPURR RFP process. SPURR Master Contract SMC-ER-024 (the
"SMC”) was executed to confirm that award, for the following products or services ("Services"):

a. Brocade Communications and Ruckus Wireless equip
b. HP and Aruba Networks wireless equip
¢. Cisco Systems and Meraki wireless equip

d. Aerohive wireless equip
e. Network Wiring and Basic Maint of Internal Connections, which may include installation, software, and

basic tech support svcs, related to above named equip

C. Capitalized terms used in this Amendment shall have the meanings assigned to them in the SMC, except
as expressly revised in this Amendment.

For good and valuable consideration, the parties wish to amend the SMC as set forth below.
AGREEMENT
1. REVISIONS TO SECTION 1, GRANT AND ACCEPTANCE OF AWARD
The Order Deadline set forth in SMC Section 1 is revised to read: "6/30/2022".
2. REVISIONS TO SECTION 15, TERM
The date set forth in SMC section 15 is revised to read: “6/30/2022".

3. EFFECT OF AMENDMENT; COUNTERPARTS

Except as expressly set forth in this Amendment, in a prior Amendment effective on our about February 14, 2019,
and in periodic pricing list updates, the SMC has not been revised.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective Date.

SCHOOL PROJECT FOR UTILITY RATE VENDOR: AMS.NET, Inc.
REDUCTION, a Czlifgrnia joint powers

v
By: By

Michael Rochman . . -
Managing Director Print Name: Dl ona N\ ?(\0( 4 an
Print Tite: _\ice Pesident

SPURR MstrContrAmend ExtendATO date v2020Jan21.docx 1




